

## Thank you for supporting SafeLink Alberta!

SafeLink Alberta Society is planning to raise an estimated amount of \$205,000 this year on Fund-raising campaigns. It will cost our organization an estimate of \$30,000 to raise this. A summary of last year's financial overview and accomplishments can be found in our 2023-2024 Annual Report.

Donations made on our website are done through CanadaHelps.org. CanadaHelps is a self-funded charity that charges a transaction fee between 2% – 5.5% of donations, depending on the type of donation. A breakdown of these service fees can be found <a href="here">here</a>.

Your donation will be used to support the programs and services of SafeLink Alberta supporting social change, wellness, education, and assistance, and help in creating a better path forward for individuals and communities. Your support helps us in reducing the harms associated with sexual activity and substance use to the communities of southern Alberta.

These services include: Support services in both Calgary and Medicine Hat, peer support, outreach and drop-in, case management, and education and capacity building. For details on our programs, services and education, please visit our website at <u>safelinkalberta.ca</u>.

For further information, please contact:
Oluwaseun Osowobi, Manager, Community Relations
Direct: (403) 508-2581
oluwaseun.osowobi@safelinkalberta.ca

Main office: SafeLink Alberta Society 1944 10 Ave SW Calgary AB, T3C 0J8

Medicine Hat Location: SafeLink Alberta Society 419 N Railway St Medicine Hat, AB T1A 2Z3

Charity number: 106689813RR0001.

